1/2
Information about available spare parts:
Servo ampfiliers
Type VT1610
RE 29717/05.05
replaces: 03.04
Ordering code
further details in clesr text
 Type code of valve
0 = without ±15V voltage regulator
1 = with ±15V voltage regulator
No desig. = German front plate
E = English front plate
VT 1610 S 3X *
32-pole linear plug to DIN 41612       = S
(for install in Eurocard magazines and card holders)
Series 30 to 39      = 3X
(30 to 39: Install. and connect. dimens. remain unchanged)
Series 3X
Overview of contens Features
Servo ampfiliers type VT1610 S3X are used to control servo
valves or proportional valves with servo valve pilot stages and
electrical feedback of the main spool position.
By altering internal bridges, th PID regulator may be uncoupled.
In this way the following psitioning regulator can be directly con-
trolled. The oscillator - demodulator is mounted on an extra card
plugged on the main card, and is matched on the valve beeing
controlled. The ammeter built into the front plate shows the cur-
rent to the servo valve; ±30 devisions indicate ±60 mA!
Contens page
Features 1
Ordering code 1
Technical data 2
Terminal Connections 2
P
I
D
PD U I
I
K1
R
d1
J2
J3
+UL
L0
–UL
+UM
M0
–UM
B
A
D
C
A B
P T
10ac
28ac